Information subject to change without notice. For ordering information or regarding your local sales office visit www.asco.com.
34
SERIES
068
1 32
Function 3/2 U
1 3
Function 2/2 NO

Catalog Number
G068A317	 xx    x   00	 xx
How to Order
Specifications
Connection
Orifice
Size
Flow
Coefficient
Pressure Differential
bar (psi) Power
Coil
Catalog Number
min.
max. Body
PEEKmm (inches) Kv (m3/h) Cv gases or liquids W
2/2 NC - Normally Closed
G1/8
2 (0.079) 0.10 0.12 -0.9 (-13) 5 (72.5) 10 G068B317xxx00xx
3 (0.118) 0.16 0.18 -0.9 (-13) 3 (43) 10 G068A318xxx00xx
4 (0.157) 0.30 0.35 -0.9 (-13) 1.5 (22) 10 G068A319xxx00xx
Pad Mounting1
2 (0.079) 0.10 0.12 -0.9 (-13) 5 (72.5) 10 R068B317xxx00xx
3 (0.118) 0.16 0.18 -0.9 (-13) 3 (43) 10 R068A318xxx00xx
4 (0.157) 0.30 0.35 -0.9 (-13) 1.5 (22) 10 R068A319xxx00xx
2/2 NO - Normally Open
G1/8
2 (0.079) 0.10 0.12 -0.9 (-13) 5 (72.5) 10 G068A327xxx00xx
3 (0.118) 0.16 0.18 -0.9 (-13) 2 (29) 10 G068A328xxx00xx
4 (0.157) 0.30 0.35 -0.9 (-13) 1 (14.5) 10 G068A329xxx00xx
Pad Mounting1
2 (0.079) 0.10 0.12 -0.9 (-13) 5 (72.5) 10 R068A327xxx00xx
3 (0.118) 0.16 0.18 -0.9 (-13) 2 (29) 10 R068A328xxx00xx
4 (0.157) 0.30 0.35 -0.9 (-13) 1 (14.5) 10 R068A329xxx00xx
3/2 U-Universal
G1/8
2 (0.079) 0.10 0.12 -0.9 (-13) 5 (72.5) 10 G068A337xxx00xx
3 (0.118) 0.16 0.18 -0.9 (-13) 2 (29) 10 G068A338xxx00xx
4 (0.157) 0.30 0.35 -0.9 (-13) 1 (14.5) 10 G068A339xxx00xx
Pad Mounting1
2 (0.079) 0.10 0.12 -0.9 (-13) 5 (72.5) 10 R068A337xxx00xx
3 (0.118) 0.16 0.18 -0.9 (-13) 2 (29) 10 R068A338xxx00xx
4 (0.157) 0.30 0.35 -0.9 (-13) 1 (14.5) 10 R068A339xxx00xx
1	4 hexagon socket head cap mounting screws M3 x 8mm (0.31in), stainless steel, ISO 4762 supplied
Installation
•	 The solenoid valves can be mounted in any position without
affecting operation
•	 Pad-mounting solenoid valve supplied with seal
•	 Pipe connections 1/8 have standard thread according to
ISO 228/1
Options
•	 Subbases available on request
•	 Power-save connector (2.5 W after 140ms of operation),
24 VDC version: 88100934, 12 VDC version: 833-150063
•	 Impulse manual operator
Information subject to change without notice. For ordering information or regarding your local sales office visit www.asco.com.
36
SERIES
068
Type 02 Solenoid with lead wires (L0)
IEC 335, lead wires:
0.45m (17.7in) long
IP40
Solenoid with spade plug connector (S1)
Epoxy molded
IEC 335/DIN 43650
IP65
Type 01
Dimensional Drawings
Dimensions: mm (inches)
 1 	 2 wires, length 0.45m (17.7in)
 2 	� 4 mounting holes, max. depth 7mm
(0.27in), for self-tapping screw (type